The Stock to be awarded or optioned under this Plan shall consist of authorized but unissued or reacquired shares of Stock. Subject to Section 14 of this Plan, the
maximum aggregate number of shares of Stock that may be issued in respect of Awards under the Plan is Two Million Two Hundred Thousand (2,200,000); provided, however,
that all shares of Stock that may be issued under the Plan shall constitute the maximum aggregate number of shares of Stock that may be issued through Incentive Stock
Options.

To the extent that shares of Stock subject to an outstanding Award are not issued by reason of the forfeiture, termination, surrender, cancellation or expiration of such